system packages
Chatsworth, California, USA
•	 Standard	Liquid	Pump	Packages   2, 3
•	 Standard	Gas	Booster	Packages   4, 5
•	 Standard	Air	Pressure	Amplifier	Packages  6
•	 Custom	Units	-	Examples    7
•	 HII	Overview     7

model number construction:
3(818)	407-3400
How to order a liquid pump package
Notes:
1. All gauge cases stainless steel and glycerin filled.
    6” is solid front, blow out back.
2. Accuracy:
 2 1/2” dial: ± 1% full scale.
 4”, 6” dials: ± 1/2% full scale.
 units: PsI, single scale.
3. All outlet piping stainless steel and sized to fit
   selected pump.
4. Air control Inlets:
 3L series - 1/4” NPT
 5L series - 1/2” NPT
 7L series - 3/4” NPT
PUMP TANKOUTLET GAUGE WITH RETURN VALVETyPE
select:
• HIHPB
• HIHPT1
• HIHPT2
• HIHPT3
• HIHPT4
• HIHPT5
• HIHPT6
• HIHPT7
select:
• 2G (2 Gallon)
• 5G (5 Gallon)
• NT (No Tank,
   Type HIHPB)
• Use Catalog  LP500
   to select  a model
   (Note HIHPT2 and
   HIHPT7 is limited
   to 3L series)
• Specify any
   modification from
   catalog LP500
• Specify stainless
   steel frame for type
   HIHPBs, HIHPT3s
   and HIHPT4s
select Range
code   PsI HIHP-B,-T1,-T2 HIHP-T3
   1K 0-1000 2 1/2”      4”
   2K 0-2000 2 1/2”      4”
   3K 0-3000 2 1/2”      4”
   4K 0-4000 2 1/2”             4”
   5K 0-5000 2 1/2”      4”
   6K 0-6000 2 1/2”      4”
 10K 0-10,000 2 1/2”      4”
 15K 0-15,000 2 1/2”              4”
 20K 0-20,000 2 1/2”      4”
 35K 0-35,000 4”  4”
 60K 0-60,000 6”  6”
   P Port only-suitable for customer to
 install a non-standard gauge
Dial size by Type of unit
STANDARDS
1 2 3 4
ExAMPLE
               • Stainless Steel Tubular Frame System Package

5(818)	407-3400
model number construction:
How to order a gas booster package
1
    This is a  • Stainless Steel Tubular Frame System Package
  • With Model 5G-TS-14/30 Booster
  • With Shop Air for Drive (GFD not a standard option)
  • With 3000 PSI Inlet and Outlet Gauges
  • With PCV Valve Settings of 200 PSI Inlet, 2500 PSI Outlet
ExAMPLE
5G–TS–14/30
2 3
3K
54
B2500
7
3K A200
6
Type Booster INLET OUTLETDrive Controls INLET GAUGE OUTLET GAUGE
select:
• HIHPG1
• HIHPG2
• HIHPG3
• HIHPG4
• HIHPG5
• HIHPG6
specify:
Valve A Inlet PsI
Valve B Outlet PSI
• Use Catalog GB500 to
  select a model. (Note
  limitations with types
  HIHP-G1, -G3.)
• Specify any modification
  (O, V, or X)(4)
• Specify stainless
   steel frame for type
   HIHPG2s and HIHPG5s
select:
• GFD Gas for Drive
          (Except O2)
• sAD shop Air for Drive
• GFD-sAD Both
Notes:
1. All gauges stainless steel with non-filled
    cases. 6” is solid front, blow out back.
2. Accuracy:
 2 1/2” dial: ± 1% full scale.
 4” dial: ± 1/2% full scale.
 units: PsI, single scale.
3. Outlet Gauge on type HIHPG3 is not a
   standard option.
4. If oxygen (-0) mod. is specified all other
   components in O2 contact will be compatible.
select Range
code   PsI HIHP-G1, -G6 HIHP-G2
   1K 0-1000 2 1/2”      4”
   2K 0-2000 2 1/2”      4”
   3K 0-3000 2 1/2”      4”
  4K 0-4000 2 1/2”             4”
  5K 0-5000 2 1/2”      4”
  6K 0-6000 2 1/2”      4”
 10K 0-10,000 2 1/2”      4”
 15K 0-15,000 2 1/2”              4”
 20K 0-20,000 2 1/2”      4”
 35K 0-35,000 Not avail.   4”
   P Port only-suitable for customer to
 install a non-standard gauge
Dial size by Type of unit
STANDARDS
1 2 3 54 76
PCV SETTINGS
hihpg2s SAD

Principle of operation, applications, design
features, flow ranges and sizing guides with
calculations. How to order.
58 Pages
Basic pressure ratings, displacement per cycle,
weights, dimensions and key features.
2 Pages
Quick reference to the overall capacities of HII's
liquid pumps, gas boosters, air pressure amplifiers,
high pressure accessories and flow meters.
4 Pages
Relief, pilot cutoff, unloading, check, plus gas
receivers and needle valves.
2 Pages
Breathing air booster unit for dive store scuBA
tank fill stations to 4500 PsI.
1 Page
• Principle of Operation, Benefits, Features,
 Typical Gas Booster Applications   2
• Why Use Air Driven Gas Boosters?,
 International Equivalents    3
• How Do Buyers Choose Between Gas Booster Models? 3, 4
• Determining the Proper Gas Booster Model—Examples 4, 5
• Gas Booster Selection Table and Notes   6, 7, 8
• How to Use the Performance Curves   9
• Performance Curves    10, 11, 12
• Installation Dimensions, Weights   13, 14
• Standard Modifications    15
• Hydraulics International, Inc. Overview   15
• Other HII Products    16
CONTENTS:
Chatsworth, California, USA
AIR DRIVENAIR DRIVEN
GAS BOOSTERS
GB500C
Air Driven
Pumps
Air Driven
Gas Boosters
Packaged
Systems
Flow
Meters
Air Pressure
 Amplifiers
High Pressure
Valves
PBVF-100B
PRODUCT LINE
OVERVIEW
s.
r
.
le,
s
BA
Chatsworth, California, USA
. 2007
 Bulletins Number Includes
 Catalogs Number Includes
9201 Independence Avenue, Chatsworth, CA  91311 USA
Tel: (818) 407-3400 • Fax: (818) 407-3428 • Email: sales@hiipumps.com
Hydraulics International air driven air pressure